Issue Date: 2015-10-19 Page 1 of 143 Report Reference # 4786910627-9
TRF No. : IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -
Part 1: General requirements

(series name; 1) and 2) JWS600 series, 3) JWS480P series)
x = 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 12, 15, 24, 28, 48
/y = /PV or blank ("/" is not used when y = blank)
v = 24, 36, 48
Ratings  ........................................ :  Input:
AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 8.2A for JWS600 series,
6.4A for JWS480P series
Output:
1) model JWS600-2/y          DC 2V,      120A
1) model JWS600-3/y          DC 3.3V,   120A
1) model JWS600-5/y          DC 5V,      120A
1) model JWS600-5/MV      DC 5.5V,    109A
1) model JWS600-6/y          DC 6V,       100A
1) model JWS600-8/y          DC 8V,       68A
1) model JWS600-9/y          DC 9V,       68A
1) model JWS600-12/y        DC 12V,     53A
1) model JWS600-12/508    DC 12V,     53A
1) model JWS600-15/y        DC 15V,     43A
1) model JWS600-15/508    DC 15V,     43A
1) model JWS600-24/y        DC 24V,     27A
1) model JWS600-24/508    DC 24V,     27A
1) model JWS600-28/y        DC 28V,     23A
1) model JWS600-48/y        DC 48V,     13A
2) model JWS600-24/HKM  DC 24V,     27A
2) model JWS600-48/HKM  DC 48V,     13A
2) model JWS600-48/HKH   DC 48V,     13A
3) model JWS480P-24         DC 24V,     20A
3) model JWS480P-24/508  DC 24V,     20A
3) model JWS480P-36         DC 36V,     13.3A
3) model JWS480P-48         DC 48V,     10A
Issue Date: 2015-10-19 Page 3 of 143 Report Reference # 4786910627-9
TRF No. : IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Testing procedure and testing location:
[x ]  CB Testing Laboratory